victaulic.com
08.31  6650 Rev B   Updated 09/2018      © 2018 Victaulic Company. All rights reserved.
ALWAYS REFER TO ANY NOTIFICATIONS AT THE END OF THIS DOCUMENT REGARDING PRODUCT INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE OR SUPPORT.
Series 761SC
with Lever Lock Handle
Series 761SC
with 10-Position Handle
Series 761SC

Chain wheels are mounted to the gear operator hand wheels. Sprocket rim and guide arms are made of cast
aluminum. Chain is galvanized steel.
HOW TO ORDER:
Always specify length of chain required.
For insulation and locking device, contact Victaulic for details. Hand wheel input shaft extensions are not for use with
chain wheels.
A
Chain Wheel and Guide
with Safety Cable Kit
Size Dimensions Weight
Nominal
Sprocket
Size
Chain Wheel
Size (Dia.) A
Approximate
(Each)
inches
mm
inches
mm
inches
mm
inches
mm
lb
kg
2 – 4
50 – 100 0 4.00
102
4.63
118
2.0
0.9
6 – 8
150 – 200 1 5.75
146
6.38
162
4.0
1.8
8
victaulic.com
08.31  6650 Rev B   Updated 09/2018      © 2018 Victaulic Company. All rights reserved.
victaulic.com
5.0  PERFORMANCE
Cv/Kv values for flow of water at +60°F/+16°C with various disc positions are shown in the table below.
Formulas for Cv/Kv values:
∆P  =  Q2
Cv
2
Q  =  Cv  x     ∆P
Where:
Q = Flow (GPM)
∆P = Pressure Drop (psi)
Cv = Flow Coe�cient
Q = Flow (m3/hr)
∆P = Pressure Drop (Bar)
K
v